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CENTER SCHOOL
PICKING UP PERSONAL ITEMS
(FROM DESKS AND LOCKERS)

Please drive to the back parking lot behind Center (parent pick-up line)
Please remain in the car. Keep masks on during pick-up.

3. Your teacher will place items in the trunk or back seat for you so there is no hand-to-

hand contact

4. If you have medications, proceed down the drive-way and stop at the nurse’s station and
she will return medication or other health items to you.

Wednesday 6/10 Grade 4

8:30-8:55
9:00-9:25
9:30-9:55
10:00-10:25
10:30-10:55

Friday 6/12 Grade 3
9:00-9:25

9:30-9:55

10:00-10:25
10:30-10:55
11:00--11:25

Friday 6/12 Grade 2

12:00-12:25
12:30-12:55
1:00-1:25
1:30-1:55

Monday, 6/15 Grades 2-4

4:00-6:00

Mrs. Ferguson/Mrs. Luccarelli
Mrs. Walsh/Mrs. Capraro
Mrs. Gordon/Mrs. Polansky
Mrs. Tavares/Mrs. Bryerton
Mr. Lancaster

Mrs. Flaherty/Ms. Donahue
Mrs. Simonelli/Ms. Picardi
Mrs. Healy/Ms. Folsom

Ms. Becker/Mrs. Johnson
Mr. Lovell/Mrs. LaFond

Mrs. Dryer's class, Mrs. Ennis class
Ms. Langill’s class, Mrs. Joy’s class
Mrs. Kearn’s class, Mrs. Barlit’s class
Mrs. DiBara/Mrs. McKenna

Please come to the main entrance at Center School. Remain in

your car and we will bring items out to you.

Mrs. DeGrenier, Mr. Wilson, and a few teachers will be on site,
but this is not a time that you are guaranteed to see your child’s
teacher. We let you know this so that we don't catch you or
your child off guard.

If you plan to pick up medication on Monday 6/15, please email
Mrs. Krall (ckrall@hanoverschools.org) in advance so your items
are available for pick-up.




